A/058140

10/300263

Alvs		Friedrich and Co	6 MAR 2003	
\	06-13-20	.000 (_{te} (
Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB Nó. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		***************************************		
To the Honorable Commissioner	10247212		d original documents or copy thereof	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	3.6.03	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
Nicholas G. FITTON (02/06/2003) lain ROBERTS (02/10/2003)	500	Name: DYSON L	IMITED	
Idili NOBENTO (02) 10/2000)		Internal Address:	Tetbury Hill	
		Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	٦			
x Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Malmesbury	, Wiltshire	
Other		Country: United K	ingdom Zip: SN1 5LJ	
Execution Date: see Box 1, c	conveying parties	Additional name(s) address(es) attache	1 1.00 1 1.00	
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):			
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		February 6, 2003 and	
If this document is being filed together with		ecution date of the new ap B. Patent No.(s):	plication is: February 10, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	363223	D. Falent No.(5).		
,				
Add	ditional numbers attach	led? Yes xN	0	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	-	6. Total number of appatents involved:	oplications and	
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider MORRISON & FOERSTER	₹ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 4246	6 2006300	Enclosed		
Street Address:		x Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300			to be charged to credit card	
		(Form 2038 end	9	
		8. Deposit account	number:	
City: State McLean VA	e: Zip: 22102		03-1952	
MCLean			of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e	and and are attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur		omation i s tr ue and co	prrect and any aπached copy	
Barry E. Bretschneider - 28	2 055	LX	March 6, 2003	
Name of Person Signin	g //	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:5				
r			inciana for Detente In	
I hereby certify that this corres Washington, DC on the date sl		and delivered to: Co	mmissioner for Patents, in	
Dated: March 6, 2003 Signature: / Mly Holling (Emily Palmer)				

MORRISON & FOERSTER IIP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

DYSON LIMITED
TETBURY HILL
MALMESBURY
WILTSHIRE SN16 ORP
GREAT BRITAIN

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

A Method of Manufacturing a Laundry Appliance

Attorney Docket No.:

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.:

Filing Date:

1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

USP0191

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

1. 1

021003	/ www.
Date	Typed Name: ROBERTS, Iain
Date	Typed Name:
This assignment may be sign witnesses who also sign here: 2.10.03	ed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two
Date	Typed Name:
2.10.03 Date	Typed Name:
	Page 2 of 2

USP0191

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

DYSON LIMITED
TETBURY HILL
MALMESBURY
WILTSHIRE SN16 0RP
GREAT BRITAIN

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including said application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of said Letters Patent when granted to be held by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment had not been made, the application being known by the title:

A Method of Manufacturing a Laundry Appliance

Attorney Docket No .:

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on the same day herewith. Where this instrument is not filed concurrently with the application, the following identifying information may be added after execution:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

1. The undersigned hereby agree(s) to sign and execute any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extension of interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto to the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

dc-153062

PATENT REEL: 014152 FRAME: 0919

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.
- 4. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

6/2/03	NG Filter		
Date	Typed Name: Nicholas Gerald FITTON		
Date	Typed Name:		
Bute	Typed I wille.		
Date	Typed Name:		
Date	Typed Name:		
	ned before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two		
witnesses who also sign here:			
6/2/03			
` Date	Typed Name: HUTCHINGS Salty		
6/2/03	E-KSMILL		
Date	Typed Name: SMITH, Gillian		

Page 2 of 2

dc-153062

RECORDED: 03/06/2003